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File Reel

SERIES 1: EXETER METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Exeter, EImville [now Elimville, Bethany Church in
Usborne Township]), 1867-1898

Membership Records
1977.414L 1-1 LCM-122  Circuit register 1876-1898

SERIES 2: JAMES STREET METHODIST CHURCH, EXETER (includes Exeter Bible Christian Church,
Exeter), 1875-1925

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

2018.088L 1-1 Marriage register 1896-1925
Membership Records
1977.415L 1-1 LCM-123  Circuit register 1880-1901
40s-1 LCM-123 - -- 1902-1918
Board and Committee Records
1977.415L 1-2 Stewards minutes 1882-1901
1-3 United Board minutes 1900-1922
1-4 Trustees minutes [includes Providence 1875-1896
Church in Stephen Township]
1-5 --- 1896-1921

Women’s Groups Records
1977.415L 1-6 Woman’s Missionary Society minutes 1889-1899

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
2018.088L 3-4 Bright Jewels membership list 1925

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.415L 1-7 Subscription book 1910-1917

SERIES 3: SEXSMITH METHODIST CHURCH, EXETER, 1899-1911
Board and Committee Records
1977.414L 3-3 Trustee Board minutes [includes Church 1899-1901
history]

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.414L 3-3 Financial records 1901-1911

SERIES 4: MAIN STREET METHODIST CHURCH, EXETER, 1909-1924
Women’s Groups Records
1977.414L 1-2 Woman'’s Missionary Society minutes 1919-1923

Youth Groups Records
1977.414L 1-3 Epworth League minutes 1909-1924

Records of Other Groups
1977.414L 1-4 Layman’s Association minutes 1919

SERIES 5: MAIN STREET — CREDITON PASTORAL CHARGE, 1965-1969
Board and Committee Records
1993.142L 3-6 Official Board minutes 1965-1969
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SERIES 6: MAIN STREET UNITED CHURCH, EXETER (includes records of Main Street Methodist

Church, Exeter), 1881-1969

2018.088L

1977.414L

2018.088L

1977.414L

1977.414L

1993.142L

1977.414L

1993.142L
1977.414L

1993.142L

1993.142L

1993.142L

1977.414L

1-2

1-3

2-7

2-9
2-10
3-1
3-2

3-4
3-1

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms

Marriages

Burials

Baptisms

Burials

Marriages

Membership Records
Circuit register
Historic roll

Communion roll

Board and Committee Records
Session minutes
Official Board minutes

Board of Trustees minutes

Women’s Groups Records
Woman’s Missionary Society minutes

W.M.S. Mission Band minutes
W.M.S. Mission Circle minutes
W.M.S. Evening Auxiliary minutes

W.M.S. Afternoon Auxiliary minutes
United Church Women Executive minutes
U.C.W. financial records

U.C.W. Evening Auxiliary minutes

U.C.W. Afternoon Unit minutes

Men’s Groups Records
Men’s Union minutes

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
Sunday School minutes

- - - honour roll

- - - attendance records

- - - financial record book

Kumjoinus Class minutes

1952-1960
1960

1952-1960
1923-1951
1923-1950
1897-1937
1937-1959

1896-1965
1943-1967
1966-1969
1954

1926-1966
1881-1938
1939-1969
1881-1966

1922-1926
1926-1929
1935-1938
1943-1950
1922-1926
1930-1938
1942-1949
1948-1953
1954-1959
1957-1960
1961-1968
1962-1968
1959-1965
1961-1966
1967-1969

1931-1938

1944-1969
1908-1969
1925

1968-1969
1932-1937
1937-1951
1944-1953
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SERIES 6: MAIN STREET UNITED CHURCH cont.
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
(cont.)
1977.414L 3-2 Kumjoinus Class scrapbook 1943-1949
Records of Other Groups
1993.142L 3-5 Mission Band minutes 1935-1939
SERIES 7: JAMES STREET UNITED CHURCH, EXETER (includes James Street Methodist Church),
1919-1969
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
2018.088L 1-6 Baptisms 1920-1948
Marriages 1919-1920,
1934-1935,
1940
Burials 1920-1954
1-7 Baptism certificate [individual copy removed 1933
from 2018.088L, 1-6]
1-8 Baptism register 1948-1954
1-9 Marriage register 1925-1940
2-1 --- 1941-1954
Membership Records
1977.415L 40s-2 Circuit register 1919-1929
2018.088L 3-6 Historic roll 1947-1962
3-7 --- 1962-1969
1977.415L 2-1 Communion roll/register 1929-1942
2018.088L 3-8 --- 1942-1961
Board and Committee Records
2018.088L 4-1 Session minutes 1927-1969
4-2 Board of Stewards minutes 1948-1960
1977.415L 2-2 Official Board minutes 1922-1934
2-3 --- 1934-1957
2018.088L 4-3 --- 1958-1969
4-4 Annual Meeting minutes 1959-1969
4-5 Christian Education Council minutes 1962-1969
4-6 Finance Committee minutes 1933-1947
1977.415L 2-4 Bethesda Cemetery Board minutes 1908-1975
Women’s Groups Records
1977.415L 2-5 Woman'’s Missionary Society minutes 1930-1934
2-6 - - - financial record book 1945-1961
3-1 - - - Evening Auxiliary financial record book 1946-1961
3-2 - - - Willing Workers minutes 1950-1956
3-3 --- 1956-1961
3-4 Woman’s Federation minutes 1953-1960
3-5 --- 1960-1961
3-6 - - - financial record book 1954-1961
3-7 United Church Women correspondence 1961-1962
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SERIES 7: JAMES STREET UNITED CHURCH cont.

2018.088L

2018.088L

1977.415L

2019.114L

2018.088L

4-7
4-8

4-9

3-8

11
1-2
1-3
1-4
5-1

Youth Groups Records
Young People’s Union minutes
Baby Band records

Records of Other Groups
Comrades Bible Class records

Correspondence/Subject Files
Miscellaneous correspondence

Annual Reports
Annual reports
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1948-1960
1954-1961

1945-1962

1919-1955

1939, 1941
1944-1949
1950-1959
1960-1965
1966-1968

SERIES 8: EXETER UNITED CHURCH (includes records of Main Street United Church, James Street

United Church), 1954-20071

2018.088L

2018.088L

2018.088L

2019.114L

2018.088L

2-2

2-3

2-4
2-5

2-6
3-1
3-2
3-3

5-2

5-3

5-4

5-5
5-6
5-9
1-5
1-6
1-7
1-8
2-1
5-10

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms

Marriages

Burials

Baptism [single entry on back inside cover]
Marriages

Baptism register

Marriage register

Burial register

Membership Records
Historic Roll

Board and Committee Records

Official Board constitution, membership and
committee structure

Constitution and committee organization and
responsibilities

Board and Committee membership list

Joint Board and Committee minutes

Official Board minutes

- - - minutes and reports

--- correspondence

1955-1962
1954-1975
1955-1969
1979
1970-1979
1962-1980
1960-1967,
1975-1978
1984-1989
1989-1996
1969-1981
1981-1994

1969-1989

1973
[after 1998]

1994

1969

1973-1980
1981-1987
1988-1990
1991-1993
1994-1996
1997-1999
1969-1982
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SERIES 8: EXETER UNITED CHURCH cont.

2019.114L

2018.088L

2019.114L
2018.088L

2019.114L
2018.088L

2018.088L

2018.088L

2018.088L

2018.088L

1993.142L

2018.088L

2019.114L

*See also Annual Reports Collection

1-9
1-10
2-2
2-3
5-11
5-12
5-13

5-14RR
5-7

2-4

5-8
5-15
2-5
5-16
5-17

6-2
6-3

6-4

6-5

6-6

3-7

6-7

2-6
2-7
3-1
3-2
3-3

Board and Committee Records (cont.)
Official Board corresondence
Church Board minutes and reports

Board of Trustees summary of responsibility
- - - records
Annual Congregational Meeting minutes

Ministry and Personnel Committee records
Property and Finance Committee minutes
- - - minutes and correspondence

- - - correspondence

Christian Development Committee Task
Group records

Worship and Music Committee records

Legal/Property Records

Lease agreement, re. Blyth Festival Singers
Property records, re. sale of Southcott house
Insurance Claim, re. sewer backup

Property correspondence

Women'’s Groups records
United Church Women Unit #2 minutes

Men’s Groups Records
United Church Men records

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
Sunday School membership lists

Correspondence/Subject Files
Script for Christmas pageant

Fund/Congregational Financial Records
Miscellaneous Funds [piano and memorial]

Annual Reports
Annual reports

FN1673.291
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1989-1997
2000

2001

2002

[before 2003]
1993-2003
1970-1977,
1984

[before 1989]
1973-1976
1994-1999
1976, 1980
[between 1992
and 1994]
1992-1994
1993-1995

1995
1984-1985
2001-2002
1970, 1981,
1994-1995

1968-1973

1993-1994

1965-1970

1979

1998-2001

1969-1975
1976-1985
1986-1990
1991-2004
2007



