

Exeter United Church (Ont.)				Page 1 of 5
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
			CUIT (includes Exeter, Elmville [now Elimville, B	ethany Church in
Usborne Towns	пір <u>і</u>), 100 <i>1</i>	-1090	Membership Records	
1977.414L	1-1	LCM-122	Circuit register	1876-1898
SERIES 2: JAN	IES STRE	ET METHOD	IST CHURCH, EXETER (includes Exeter Bible C	Christian Church,
Exeter), 1875-1	<u>925</u>			
2018.088L	1-1		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Marriage register	1896-1925
			Membership Records	
1977.415L	1-1	LCM-123	Circuit register	1880-1901
	4os-1	LCM-123		1902-1918
			Board and Committee Records	
1977.415L	1-2		Stewards minutes	1882-1901
	1-3		United Board minutes	1900-1922
	1-4		Trustees minutes [includes Providence	1875-1896
	4.5		Church in Stephen Township]	1000 1001
	1-5			1896-1921
			Women's Groups Records	
1977.415L	1-6		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1889-1899
			Sunday School/Sabbath School Records	
2018.088L	3-4		Bright Jewels membership list	1925
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
1977.415L	1-7		Subscription book	1910-1917
SEDIES 2. SEV			LIUDCH EVETED 1900 1011	
SERIES 3. SEX	SIVITEIVII	<u> </u>	HURCH, EXETER, 1899-1911 Board and Committee Records	
1977.414L	3-3		Trustee Board minutes [includes Church	1899-1901
			history]	
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
1977.414L	3-3		Financial records	1901-1911
SERIES 4: MAIN STREET METHODIST CHURCH, EXETER, 1909-1924				
			Women's Groups Records	
1977.414L	1-2		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1919-1923
			Youth Groups Records	
1977.414L	1-3		Epworth League minutes	1909-1924
			Records of Other Groups	
1977.414L	1-4		Layman's Association minutes	1919
OFFICE ACC	INI OTOTO	T 00551T0	AN DACTORAL OLIABOR 1005 1000	
SERIES 5: MAIN STREET – CREDITON PASTORAL CHARGE, 1965-1969 Board and Committee Records				
1993.142L	3-6		Official Board minutes	1965-1969

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 6: MAI	IN STREET	UNITED CH	HURCH, EXETER (includes records of Main Stre	et Methodist
Church, Exeter)			TONOTI, EXETEN (morades records of Main Otto	<u>ct metrodist</u>
<u> </u>	,	<u> </u>	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
2018.088L	1-2		Baptisms	1952-1960
			Marriages	1960
			Burials	1952-1960
	1-3		Baptisms	1923-1951
			Burials	1923-1950
	1-4		Marriages	1897-1937
	1-5			1937-1959
			Membership Records	
1977.414L	1-5		Circuit register	1896-1965
	3-3		Historic roll	1943-1967
2018.088L	3-5			1966-1969
1977.414L	1-6		Communion roll	1954
			Board and Committee Boords	
1977.414L	1 7		Board and Committee Records Session minutes	1006 1066
1977.414L	1-7 1-8		Official Board minutes	1926-1966 1881-1938
1993.142L	1-0 1-1			1939-1969
1333.142E	1-2		Board of Trustees minutes	1881-1966
			Women's Groups Records	
1977.414L	2-1		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1922-1926
13//.717	2-1			1926-1929
	2-3			1935-1938
	2-4			1943-1950
1993.142L	1-3		W.M.S. Mission Band minutes	1922-1926
1977.414L	2-5		W.M.S. Mission Circle minutes	1930-1938
	2-6		W.M.S. Evening Auxiliary minutes	1942-1949
1993.142L	2-1			1948-1953
	2-2			1954-1959
	2-3		W.M.S. Afternoon Auxiliary minutes	1957-1960
	2-4		United Church Women Executive minutes	1961-1968
	2-5		U.C.W. financial records	1962-1968
	2-6		U.C.W. Evening Auxiliary minutes	1959-1965
	2-7		U.C.W. Afternoon Unit minutes	1961-1966
	2-8			1967-1969
			Men's Groups Records	
1993.142L	2-7		Men's Union minutes	1931-1938
			Sunday School/Sabbath School Records	
1993.142L	2-9		Sunday School minutes	1944-1969
	2-10		honour roll	1908-1969
	3-1		attendance records	1925
	3-2			1968-1969
	3-3		financial record book	1932-1937
	3-4			1937-1951
1977.414L	3-1		Kumjoinus Class minutes	1944-1953

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 6: MAI	N STREET	UNITED CH	URCH cont.	
<u></u>			Sunday School/Sabbath School Records (cont.)	
1977.414L	3-2		Kumjoinus Class scrapbook	1943-1949
1993.142L	3-5		Records of Other Groups Mission Band minutes	1935-1939
	ES STREE	T UNITED C	HURCH, EXETER (includes James Street Metho	odist Church),
<u>1919-1969</u>				
2040 0001	4.0		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	1000 1010
2018.088L	1-6		Baptisms Marriages	1920-1948 1919-1920, 1934-1935, 1940
	1-7		Burials Baptism certificate [individual copy removed from 2018.088L, 1-6]	1920-1954 1933
	1-8		Baptism register	1948-1954
	1-9 2-1		Marriage register	1925-1940 1941-1954
			Membership Records	
1977.415L	4os-2		Circuit register	1919-1929
2018.088L	3-6		Historic roll	1947-1962
	3-7			1962-1969
1977.415L 2018.088L	2-1 3-8		Communion roll/register	1929-1942 1942-1961
			Board and Committee Records	
2018.088L	4-1		Session minutes	1927-1969
	4-2		Board of Stewards minutes	1948-1960
1977.415L	2-2		Official Board minutes	1922-1934
	2-3			1934-1957
2018.088L	4-3		A 184 of 18	1958-1969
	4-4 4-5		Annual Meeting minutes	1959-1969 1962-1969
	4-5 4-6		Christian Education Council minutes Finance Committee minutes	1962-1969
1977.415L	2-4		Bethesda Cemetery Board minutes	1908-1975
4077 4451	0.5		Women's Groups Records	4000 4004
1977.415L	2-5 2-6		Woman's Missionary Society minutes financial record book	1930-1934 1945-1961
	2-6 3-1		Evening Auxiliary financial record book	1945-1961
	3-1		Willing Workers minutes	1950-1956
	3-3			1956-1961
	3-4		Woman's Federation minutes	1953-1960
	3-5			1960-1961
	3-6 3-7		financial record book United Church Women correspondence	1954-1961 1961-1962

Exeter United Church (Ont.)				Page 4 of 5
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 7: JAMI	ES STREE	T UNITED C	CHURCH cont.	
			Youth Groups Records	
2018.088L	4-7		Young People's Union minutes	1948-1960
	4-8		Baby Band records	1954-1961
			Records of Other Groups	
2018.088L	4-9		Comrades Bible Class records	1945-1962
			Correspondence/Subject Files	
1977.415L	3-8		Miscellaneous correspondence	1919-1955
			Annual Reports	
2019.114L	1-1		Annual reports	1939, 1941
	1-2		·	1944-1949
	1-3			1950-1959
	1-4			1960-1965
2018.088L	5-1			1966-1968
SERIES 8: EXE	TER UNIT	ED CHURCI	H (includes records of Main Street United Church	, James Street
United Church),	1954-2007	1		
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
2018.088L	2-2		Baptisms	1955-1962
			Marriages	1954-1975
			Burials	1955-1969
	2-3		Baptism [single entry on back inside cover]	1979
			Marriages	1970-1979
	2-4		Baptism register	1962-1980
	2-5		Marriage register	1960-1967,
				1975-1978
	2-6			1984-1989
	3-1			1989-1996
	3-2		Burial register	1969-1981
	3-3			1981-1994
			Membership Records	
2018.088L	5-2		Historic Roll	1969-1989
2010.000L	J-Z		HISTORIC IVOII	1909-1909
			Board and Committee Records	
2018.088L	5-3		Official Board constitution, membership and	1973
			committee structure	
	5-4		Constitution and committee organization and	[after 1998]
			responsibilities	[
	5-5		Board and Committee membership list	1994
	5-6		Joint Board and Committee minutes	1969
	5-9		Official Board minutes	1973-1980
2019.114L	1-5		minutes and reports	1981-1987
	1-6		·	1988-1990
	1-7			1991-1993
	1-8			1994-1996
	2-1			1997-1999
2018.088L	5-10		correspondence	1969-1982
	5 .5		Sarroopondonoo	.000 1002

Exeter United Church (Ont.) Page 5 of 5				
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 8: EXI	ETER UNIT	ED CHURCH	f cont.	
			Board and Committee Records (cont.)	
2019.114L	1-9		Official Board corresondence	1989-1997
	1-10		Church Board minutes and reports	2000
	2-2			2001
2018.088L	2-3 5-11		Poord of Trustoca aummary of reapposibility	2002
2010.000L	5-11 5-12		Board of Trustees summary of responsibility records	[before 2003] 1993-2003
	5-12 5-13		Annual Congregational Meeting minutes	1970-1977,
	0 10		7 militar Congregational Mooting militates	1984
	5-14 RR		Ministry and Personnel Committee records	[before 1989]
	5-7		Property and Finance Committee minutes	1973-1976
2019.114L	2-4		minutes and correspondence	1994-1999
2018.088L	5-8		correspondence	1976, 1980
	5-15		Christian Development Committee Task	[between 1992
2019.114L	2-5		Group records Worship and Music Committee records	and 1994] 1992-1994
2018.088L	5-16			1993-1995
201010002	0 10			1000 1000
			Legal/Property Records	
2018.088L	5-17		Lease agreement, re. Blyth Festival Singers	1995
	6-1		Property records, re. sale of Southcott house	1984-1985
	6-2		Insurance Claim, re. sewer backup	2001-2002
	6-3		Property correspondence	1970, 1981,
				1994-1995
			Women's Groups records	
2018.088L	6-4		United Church Women Unit #2 minutes	1968-1973
			Men's Groups Records	
2018.088L	6-5		United Church Men records	1993-1994
			Sunday School/Sabbath School Records	
2018.088L	6-6		Sunday School membership lists	1965-1970
			, canada na	
			Correspondence/Subject Files	
1993.142L	3-7		Script for Christmas pageant	1979
			Fund/Congregational Financial Records	
2018.088L	6-7		Miscellaneous Funds [piano and memorial]	1998-2001
2010.000L	U-1		misconaneous i unus [piano anu memonal]	1990-2001
			Annual Reports	
2019.114L	2-6		Annual reports	1969-1975
	2-7			1976-1985
	2.4			4000 4000

^{*}See also Annual Reports Collection

3-1

3-2 3-3 1986-1990 1991-2004

2007

- -